GENERAL END MILL (EM) TIPS
SPHERICAL EM TIPS ROUGHING EM TIPSVARIABLE PITCH EM TIPS
  Milling Products
NEW-369
(7/2022)
1/17
Tip Series (# of flutes)
45B_T (2)

Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
FHA
Flute Helix
Angle
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN2005
45B08008TQRA10 8.00 mm 4.00 mm 8.00 mm 10.00 mm 2 0 ChipSurfer T05 7.60 mm •
45B10010T6RA12 10.00 mm 5.00 mm 10.00 mm 12.40 mm 2 0 ChipSurfer T06 9.60 mm •
45B12011T8RA15 12.00 mm 6.00 mm 12.00 mm 15.30 mm 2 0 ChipSurfer T08 11.50 mm •
45B16016TRRA19 16.00 mm 8.00 mm 16.00 mm 19.10 mm 2 0 ChipSurfer T10 15.20 mm •
NEW-369
(7/2022)
5/17
Milling Products

ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
FHA
Flute Helix
Angle
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN2006
45B08008TQRA10 8.00 mm 4.00 mm 8.00 mm 10.00 mm 2 0 ChipSurfer T05 7.60 mm •
45B10010T6RW12 10.00 mm 5.00 mm 10.00 mm 12.40 mm 2 0 ChipSurfer T06 9.61 mm •
45B12011T8RW15 12.00 mm 6.00 mm 12.00 mm 15.30 mm 2 0 ChipSurfer T08 11.50 mm •
45B16016TRRA19 16.00 mm 8.00 mm 16.00 mm 19.10 mm 2 0 ChipSurfer T10 15.20 mm •
NEW-369
(7/2022)
6/17

Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
FHA
Flute Helix
Angle
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN05S
45B-3120TQRB03-P 0.312 0.156 0.200 0.390 2 45 ChipSurfer T05 0.300 •
45B-3727T6RB05-P 0.375 0.187 0.270 0.510 2 45 ChipSurfer T06 0.364 •
45B-5037T8RB06-P 0.500 0.250 0.370 0.650 2 45 ChipSurfer T08 0.480 •
45B-6247TRRB08-P 0.625 0.312 0.470 0.800 2 45 ChipSurfer T10 0.600 •
45B-7550TSRB10-P 0.750 0.375 0.500 1.000 2 45 ChipSurfer T12 0.720 •
45B-1086TURB14-P 1.000 0.500 0.860 1.450 2 45 ChipSurfer T15 0.940 •
When assembling, be sure tip is seated firmly on shank with no gap. No lubricant on adaption. Wrenches sold seperately.
BALL NOSE FOR ALUMINUM, .7XD FLUTE LENGTH
SERIES 45B_T_P (2-FLUTE)
Shoulder

Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
FHA
Flute Helix
Angle
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN05S
45B08005TQRB10 8.00 mm 4.00 mm 5.00 mm 10.00 mm 2 45 ChipSurfer T05 7.60 mm •
45B10007T6RB13 10.00 mm 5.00 mm 7.00 mm 13.00 mm 2 45 ChipSurfer T06 9.50 mm •
45B12009T8RB17 12.00 mm 6.00 mm 9.00 mm 16.50 mm 2 45 ChipSurfer T08 11.50 mm •
45B16012TRRB21 16.00 mm 8.00 mm 12.00 mm 20.50 mm 2 45 ChipSurfer T10 15.20 mm •
45B20015TSRB26 20.00 mm 10.00 mm 15.00 mm 25.50 mm 2 45 ChipSurfer T12 18.30 mm •
45B25022TURB37 25.00 mm 12.50 mm 22.00 mm 37.00 mm 2 45 ChipSurfer T15 23.90 mm •
Channeling Ramping Pocketing Helical/Corkscrew Contouring
CCMS
Connection
Code

Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
FHA
Flute Helix
Angle
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN05S
46B-3120TQRC03-P 0.312 0.156 0.210 0.390 3 38 ChipSurfer T05 0.300 •
46B-3727T6RC05-P 0.375 0.187 0.285 0.510 3 38 ChipSurfer T06 0.364 •
46B-5037T8RC06-P 0.500 0.250 0.385 0.650 3 38 ChipSurfer T08 0.480 •
46B-7550TSRC10-P 0.750 0.375 0.500 0.650 3 38 ChipSurfer T12 0.720 •
INCH (.250" CUTTING DIAMETER)

Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
FHA
Flute Helix
Angle
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN2005
45B-3120TQRB03 0.312 0.156 0.200 0.390 2 30 ChipSurfer T05 0.300 •
45B-3727T6RB05 0.375 0.187 0.270 0.510 2 30 ChipSurfer T06 0.364 •
45B-5037T8RB06 0.500 0.250 0.370 0.650 2 30 ChipSurfer T08 0.480 •
45B-7550TSRB10 0.750 0.375 0.500 1.000 2 30 ChipSurfer T12 0.720 •
METRIC

Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
FHA
Flute Helix
Angle
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN2005
46B08005TQRB10 8.00 mm 4.00 mm 5.00 mm 15.00 mm 3 30 ChipSurfer T05 7.60 mm •
46B10007T6RB13 10.00 mm 5.00 mm 7.00 mm 19.00 mm 3 30 ChipSurfer T06 9.50 mm •
46B12009T8RB17 12.00 mm 6.00 mm 9.00 mm 16.50 mm 3 30 ChipSurfer T08 11.50 mm •
46B16012TRRB21 16.00 mm 8.00 mm 12.00 mm 20.50 mm 3 30 ChipSurfer T10 15.20 mm •
46B20015TSRB26 20.00 mm 10.00 mm 15.00 mm 25.50 mm 3 30 ChipSurfer T12 18.30 mm •
CCMS
Connection
Code
Torque

Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
FHA
Flute Helix
Angle
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN2005
47B-3120TQRB03 0.312 0.156 0.200 0.390 4 30 ChipSurfer T05 0.300 •
47B-3727T6RB05 0.375 0.187 0.270 0.510 4 30 ChipSurfer T06 0.364 •
47B-5037T8RB06 0.500 0.250 0.370 0.650 4 30 ChipSurfer T08 0.480 •
47B-6247TRRB08 0.625 0.312 0.470 0.800 4 30 ChipSurfer T10 0.600 •
47B-7562TSRB10 0.750 0.375 0.620 1.000 4 30 ChipSurfer T12 0.720 •
47B-1086TURB14 1.000 0.500 0.860 1.450 4 30 ChipSurfer T15 0.940 •
When assembling, be sure tip is seated firmly on shank with no gap. No lubricant on adaption. Wrenches sold seperately.
METRIC

Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
FHA
Flute Helix
Angle
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN2005
47B08005TQRB10 8.00 mm 4.00 mm 5.00 mm 10.00 mm 4 30 ChipSurfer T05 7.60 mm •
47B10007T6RB13 10.00 mm 5.00 mm 7.00 mm 13.00 mm 4 30 ChipSurfer T06 9.50 mm •
47B12009T8RB17 12.00 mm 6.00 mm 9.00 mm 16.50 mm 4 30 ChipSurfer T08 11.50 mm •
47B16012TRRB21 16.00 mm 8.00 mm 12.00 mm 20.50 mm 4 30 ChipSurfer T10 15.20 mm •
47B20015TSRB26 20.00 mm 10.00 mm 15.00 mm 25.50 mm 4 30 ChipSurfer T12 18.30 mm •
47B25022TURB37 25.00 mm 12.50 mm 22.00 mm 37.00 mm 4 30 ChipSurfer T15 23.90 mm •
CCMS
Connection
Code
Torque

ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
FHA
Flute Helix
Angle
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN2005
47B-3140TQRB05 0.312 0.156 0.400 0.590 4 30 ChipSurfer T05 0.300 •
47B-3751T6RB07 0.375 0.187 0.510 0.750 4 30 ChipSurfer T06 0.364 •
47B-5061T8RB08 0.500 0.250 0.610 0.890 4 30 ChipSurfer T08 0.480 •
47B-6277TRRB11 0.625 0.312 0.770 1.100 4 30 ChipSurfer T10 0.600 •
47B-7510TSRB13 0.750 0.375 1.000 1.380 4 30 ChipSurfer T12 0.720 •
47B-1010TURB16 1.000 0.500 1.000 1.600 4 30 ChipSurfer T15 0.940 •
CCMS
Connection
Code
Torque

Flutes
FHA
Flute Helix
Angle
BHTA
Body Half
Taper Angle
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN2005
47B05007TQRB15 5.00 mm 2.50 mm 7.00 mm 8.89 mm 15.00 mm 4 38 30 ChipSurfer T05 7.60 mm •
47B06005TQRB10 6.00 mm 3.00 mm 5.00 mm 6.80 mm 10.00 mm 4 38 45 ChipSurfer T05 7.60 mm •
DHUB
CCMSBHTALF
APMX
LUX

Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
FHA
Flute Helix
Angle
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN2006
47B08005TQRQ10 8.00 mm 3.98 mm 5.40 mm 10.00 mm 4 45 ChipSurfer T05 7.70 mm •
47B10007T6RQ13 10.00 mm 4.98 mm 7.40 mm 13.00 mm 4 45 ChipSurfer T06 9.60 mm •
47B12009T8RQ17 12.00 mm 5.98 mm 9.30 mm 16.50 mm 4 45 ChipSurfer T08 11.70 mm •
47B16012TRRQ21 16.00 mm 7.98 mm 12.40 mm 20.50 mm 4 45 ChipSurfer T10 15.30 mm •
47B20016TSRQ26 20.00 mm 9.97 mm 16.00 mm 25.50 mm 4 45 ChipSurfer T12 18.45 mm •
CCMS
Connection
Code
Torque

Length
ZEFF
Effective
Flutes
FHA
Flute Helix
Angle
CCMS
Connection
Code
DHUB
Hub
Diameter
Grade
IN2006
47B-3120TQRQ03 0.312 0.156 0.200 0.390 4 45 ChipSurfer T05 0.300 •
47B-3727T6RQ05 0.375 0.187 0.270 0.510 4 45 ChipSurfer T06 0.364 •
47B-5037T8RQ06 0.500 0.250 0.370 0.650 4 45 ChipSurfer T08 0.480 •
47B-6247TRRQ08 0.625 0.312 0.470 0.800 4 45 ChipSurfer T10 0.600 •
47B-7562TURQ10 0.750 0.375 0.620 1.000 4 45 ChipSurfer T12 0.720 •
NEW-369
(7/2022)
16/17